Director  includes the amount of Rs.4,11,59,384/-  already released , the
balance amount eligible for release to  e Health comes to
Rs.2,49,00,957/- (6,60,60,341−4,11,59,384). 
   4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
release an amount of Rs.2,49,00,957/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty nine
Lakh Nine hundred and fifty seven Only) from the current year's
budget provision under the head of account '2210-01-001-88 (P)' for re-
allocating the same to the PSTSB account of e Health, Kerala.

(By order of the Governor)
B SURENDRAN PILLAI

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Project Director, e Health Programme, Thiruvananthapuram